



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 04/15/2025

Page 1

Contract Number: 03-2G9704

04/16/2025

Project ID: 0323000069

EL DORADO COUNTY NEAR GEORGETOWN AT VARIOUS
LOCATIONS FROM 0.1 MILE WEST OF SPANISH DRY DIGGINS ROAD
TO 0.5 MILE WEST OF TRAVERSE CREEK ROAD

Contract Code: A

Location: 03-ED-193-11.9/17.3

Number of Items: 52

Replace culverts.

DVBE - 3.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 11 Total Number of Working Days: 80 Overrun/Underrun: -\$370,640.13

Number of Bidders: 8 Engineers Est: \$1,451,765.60 % Over/Under Est: -25.53%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	Cost: \$1,081,125.47 Time: 80 Days x \$4,200.00 Total: \$1,417,125.47	VC1200004067	WYLATTI RESOURCE MANAGEMENT, INC. 23601 CEMETERY LANE COVELO CA 95428	CSLB# 00934597 Phone (707) 983-8135 CC PREF CLAIMED
2	Cost: \$1,107,304.58 Time: 80 Days x \$4,200.00 Total: \$1,443,304.58	VC1900001581	LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC. 3193 ENTERPRISE COURT LOOMIS CA 95650	CSLB# 01017757 Phone (916) 259-1576 Fax (916) 259-2133 SB PREF CLAIMED Comparison Amount: \$1,393,304.58
3	Cost: \$1,138,044.20 Time: 80 Days x \$4,200.00 Total: \$1,474,044.20	VC0000014830	DOUG VEERKAMP GENERAL 2585 COLD SPRINGS RD PLACERVILLE CA 95667	CSLB# 00440233 Phone (530) 676-0825 CC PREF CLAIMED
4	Cost: \$1,262,022.56 Time: 90 Days x \$4,200.00 Total: \$1,640,022.56	VC1900004497	DUTCH CONTRACTING, INC. 2201 FRANCISCO DR SUITE 140 EL DORADO HILLS CA 95762	CSLB# 01002925 Phone (916) 436-5422 Fax (916) 823-3122 SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SB PREFERENCE LIMITS

Bid Opening Date: 04/15/2025

Contract Number: 03-2G9704

Page 2

04/16/2025

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)		Preference
5	Cost: \$1,354,591.00 Time: 80 Days x \$4,200.00 Total: \$1,690,591.00	VC1700002004	SERAFIX ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. 7 CROW CANYON COURT STE 250 SAN RAMON CA 94583	CSLB# 01019229 Phone (925) 552-8253	SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SB PREFERENCE LIMITS
6	Cost: \$1,414,931.04 Time: 80 Days x \$4,200.00 Total: \$1,750,931.04	VC2000001958	MCCUEN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3269 SWETZER ROAD LOOMIS CA 95650	CSLB# 00880160 Phone (916) 652-7824 Fax (916) 652-7602	SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SB PREFERENCE LIMITS
7	Cost: \$1,458,280.00 Time: 80 Days x \$4,200.00 Total: \$1,794,280.00	VC0000013860	ROBERT J. FRANK CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2806 TARMAC ROAD REDDING CA 96003	CSLB# 00520207 Phone (530) 222-1408	SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SB PREFERENCE LIMITS
8	Cost: \$1,543,400.00 Time: 80 Days x \$4,200.00 Total: \$1,879,400.00	VC2500002187	R & R PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION P.O. Box 1029 WOODLAND CA 95776	CSLB# 991942 Phone (530) 668-7525	NSB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER NSB PREFERENCE LIMITS

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
WYLATTI RESOURCE MANAGEMENT, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	7,066.00	7,066.00
0002	090105	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	50,893.47	50,893.47
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	20,500.00	20,500.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	128,767.40	128,767.40
0005	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	7,000.00	7,000.00
0006	129161	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY	EA	220.0	46.66	10,265.20
0007	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	103,402.19	103,402.19
0008	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	3,833.33	3,833.33
0009	130500	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQYD	110.0	6.24	686.40
0010	130610	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	40.0	15.00	600.00
0011	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	3.0	250.00	750.00
0012	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	720.0	6.50	4,680.00
0013	130650	TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM	LF	60.0	15.00	900.00
0014	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0015	131103	WATER QUALITY SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	35.0	57.14	1,999.90
0016	131104	WATER QUALITY MONITORING REPORT	EA	6.0	166.66	999.96
0017	146002	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	33,244.80	33,244.80
0018	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	2,830.0	5.00	14,150.00
0019	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	15,844.54	15,844.54
0020	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	6.0	95.60	573.60
0021	194001	DITCH EXCAVATION	CY	1.8	423.22	761.80
0022	205037	PINE NEEDLE MULCH	CY	32.0	200.00	6,400.00
0023	210212	DRY SEED (SQFT)	SQFT	6,930.0	0.73	5,058.90
0024	210280	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (BLANKET)	SQFT	1,830.0	2.73	4,995.90
0025	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	220.0	8.53	1,876.60

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
WYLATTI RESOURCE MANAGEMENT, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	210610	COMPOST (CY)	CY	16.0	500.00	8,000.00
0027	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	110.0	76.38	8,401.80
0028	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	120.0	500.00	60,000.00
0029	390136	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	3.6	236.92	852.91
0030	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	45.0	79.25	3,566.25
0031	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	63.0	44.48	2,802.24
0032	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	11.0	300.38	3,304.18
0033	398001	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (SQFT)	SQFT	96.0	33.30	3,196.80
0034	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	62.0	42.83	2,655.46
0035	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	160.0	105.59	16,894.40
0036	F 510092	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, HEADWALL	CY	24.0	4,355.23	104,525.52
0037	039555	STRESS REDUCING SLAB	CY	11.0	702.89	7,731.79
0038	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	41.0	618.56	25,360.96
0039	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	610.0	507.71	309,703.10
0040	691902	10" FLUME DOWNDRAIN	LF	120.0	101.57	12,188.40
0041	692101	TAPERED INLET	EA	3.0	1,899.51	5,698.53
0042	692364	10" FLUME ANCHOR ASSEMBLY	EA	11.0	344.87	3,793.57
0043	710132	REMOVE CULVERT (LF)	LF	650.0	30.00	19,500.00
0044	710138	REMOVE DOWNDRAIN (EA)	EA	4.0	1,158.94	4,635.76
0045	710368	CULVERT SLURRY-CEMENT BACKFILL	CY	23.0	295.01	6,785.23
0046	010892	REMOVE ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION	CY	6.0	103.71	622.26
0047	723080	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 LB, CLASS II, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	4.4	499.71	2,198.72
0048	723095	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (20 LB, CLASS I, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	6.0	385.66	2,313.96
0049	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	46.0	43.05	1,980.30
0050	820112	MARKER (CULVERT)	EA	28.0	120.00	3,360.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
WYLATTI RESOURCE MANAGEMENT, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0051	820220	REMOVE MARKER	EA	21.0	25.00	525.00
0052	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	32,778.34	32,778.34

Cost: \$1,081,125.47
Time: 80 Days x \$4,200.00

Bid Amount: \$1,417,125.47

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	1,647.06	1,647.06	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,668.00	1,668.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
0002	58,823.53	58,823.53	2,000.00	2,000.00	58,960.00	58,960.00	110,000.00	110,000.00
0003	17,882.35	17,882.35	11,700.00	11,700.00	13,700.00	13,700.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
0004	205,823.53	205,823.53	174,000.00	174,000.00	168,950.00	168,950.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
0005	12,117.65	12,117.65	6,200.00	6,200.00	11,435.00	11,435.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
0006	88.24	19,412.80	133.00	29,260.00	32.00	7,040.00	70.00	15,400.00
0007	63,647.06	63,647.06	39,000.00	39,000.00	11,911.00	11,911.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
0008	1,882.35	1,882.35	2,600.00	2,600.00	4,109.00	4,109.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0009	15.29	1,681.90	29.00	3,190.00	15.50	1,705.00	10.00	1,100.00
0010	29.41	1,176.40	7.90	316.00	29.78	1,191.20	12.00	480.00
0011	176.47	529.41	263.00	789.00	178.67	536.01	200.00	600.00
0012	7.53	5,421.60	5.30	3,816.00	7.62	5,486.40	8.00	5,760.00
0013	41.18	2,470.80	26.00	1,560.00	41.69	2,501.40	15.00	900.00
0014	882.35	882.35	680.00	680.00	2,978.00	2,978.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0015	441.18	15,441.30	160.00	5,600.00	446.67	15,633.45	200.00	7,000.00
0016	176.47	1,058.82	610.00	3,660.00	178.67	1,072.02	400.00	2,400.00
0017	55,000.00	55,000.00	10,200.00	10,200.00	28,169.00	28,169.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
0018	4.65	13,159.50	3.70	10,471.00	4.70	13,301.00	6.00	16,980.00
0019	34,108.57	34,108.57	20,000.00	20,000.00	17,979.00	17,979.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
0020	768.04	4,608.24	140.00	840.00	2,324.00	13,944.00	300.00	1,800.00
0021	2,436.77	4,386.19	466.00	838.80	3,595.00	6,471.00	300.00	540.00
0022	176.47	5,647.04	260.00	8,320.00	178.70	5,718.40	160.00	5,120.00
0023	0.65	4,504.50	0.25	1,732.50	0.66	4,573.80	0.70	4,851.00
0024	2.41	4,410.30	3.15	5,764.50	2.44	4,465.20	5.00	9,150.00
0025	7.53	1,656.60	5.25	1,155.00	7.62	1,676.40	9.00	1,980.00
0026	441.18	7,058.88	210.00	3,360.00	446.67	7,146.72	300.00	4,800.00
0027	228.96	25,185.60	540.00	59,400.00	294.37	32,380.70	300.00	33,000.00
0028	529.60	63,552.00	672.00	80,640.00	382.58	45,909.60	800.00	96,000.00
0029	722.88	2,602.37	1,290.00	4,644.00	3,427.31	12,338.32	1,000.00	3,600.00
0030	93.18	4,193.10	21.00	945.00	101.41	4,563.45	100.00	4,500.00
0031	90.14	5,678.82	17.00	1,071.00	103.72	6,534.36	100.00	6,300.00
0032	408.56	4,494.16	360.00	3,960.00	279.76	3,077.36	300.00	3,300.00
0033	43.71	4,196.16	19.00	1,824.00	60.57	5,814.72	50.00	4,800.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	67.68	4,196.16	9.00	558.00	62.27	3,860.74	10.00	620.00
0035	174.15	27,864.00	90.00	14,400.00	35.29	5,646.40	200.00	32,000.00
0036	4,431.58	106,357.92	5,520.00	132,480.00	3,691.00	88,584.00	3,000.00	72,000.00
0037	1,384.52	15,229.72	1,100.00	12,100.00	857.32	9,430.52	800.00	8,800.00
0038	187.86	7,702.26	360.00	14,760.00	609.00	24,969.00	500.00	20,500.00
0039	178.05	108,610.50	530.00	323,300.00	448.59	273,639.90	550.00	335,500.00
0040	145.16	17,419.20	130.00	15,600.00	93.21	11,185.20	300.00	36,000.00
0041	690.59	2,071.77	1,100.00	3,300.00	4,406.71	13,220.13	600.00	1,800.00
0042	219.39	2,413.29	380.00	4,180.00	435.44	4,789.84	1,500.00	16,500.00
0043	78.93	51,304.50	13.00	8,450.00	107.27	69,725.50	30.00	19,500.00
0044	4,243.89	16,975.56	960.00	3,840.00	1,031.80	4,127.20	1,000.00	4,000.00
0045	820.73	18,876.79	560.00	12,880.00	340.00	7,820.00	500.00	11,500.00
0046	731.03	4,386.18	1,040.00	6,240.00	948.23	5,689.38	200.00	1,200.00
0047	1,063.71	4,680.32	1,010.00	4,444.00	1,665.22	7,326.97	700.00	3,080.00
0048	772.21	4,633.26	780.00	4,680.00	1,608.80	9,652.80	700.00	4,200.00
0049	15.98	735.08	8.90	409.40	49.59	2,281.14	10.00	460.00
0050	176.47	4,941.16	104.00	2,912.00	83.38	2,334.64	120.00	3,360.00
0051	58.82	1,235.22	94.00	1,974.00	148.89	3,126.69	10.00	210.00
0052	53,330.75	53,330.75	70,000.00	70,000.00	191,673.00	191,673.00	130,000.00	130,000.00
Cost:	\$1,107,304.58		\$1,138,044.20		\$1,262,022.56		\$1,354,591.00	
Time:	80 Days x \$4,200.00		80 Days x \$4,200.00		90 Days x \$4,200.00		80 Days x \$4,200.00	
Bid Amount:	\$1,443,304.58		\$1,474,044.20		\$1,640,022.56		\$1,690,591.00	

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Sixth		Seventh		Eight	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	1,295.00	1,295.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
0002	196,000.00	196,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
0003	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,948.00	15,948.00
0004	167,040.00	167,040.00	160,000.00	160,000.00	136,000.00	136,000.00
0005	12,000.00	12,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,700.00	5,700.00
0006	87.27	19,199.40	50.00	11,000.00	150.00	33,000.00
0007	29,000.00	29,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	14,448.23	14,448.23
0008	750.00	750.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
0009	20.00	2,200.00	30.00	3,300.00	13.00	1,430.00
0010	25.00	1,000.00	50.00	2,000.00	25.00	1,000.00
0011	350.00	1,050.00	400.00	1,200.00	162.09	486.27
0012	9.00	6,480.00	30.00	21,600.00	6.40	4,608.00
0013	45.00	2,700.00	1.00	60.00	35.00	2,100.00
0014	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0015	595.00	20,825.00	1,400.00	49,000.00	1,200.00	42,000.00
0016	550.00	3,300.00	500.00	3,000.00	250.00	1,500.00
0017	72,000.00	72,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0018	4.50	12,735.00	20.00	56,600.00	3.95	11,178.50
0019	38,000.00	38,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
0020	1,700.00	10,200.00	300.00	1,800.00	600.00	3,600.00
0021	2,071.00	3,727.80	200.00	360.00	600.00	1,080.00
0022	150.00	4,800.00	380.00	12,160.00	150.00	4,800.00
0023	0.55	3,811.50	1.00	6,930.00	0.55	3,811.50
0024	2.05	3,751.50	10.00	18,300.00	2.05	3,751.50
0025	6.40	1,408.00	30.00	6,600.00	6.40	1,408.00
0026	375.00	6,000.00	300.00	4,800.00	375.00	6,000.00
0027	215.00	23,650.00	350.00	38,500.00	60.00	6,600.00
0028	660.00	79,200.00	700.00	84,000.00	110.00	13,200.00
0029	2,500.00	9,000.00	1,000.00	3,600.00	900.00	3,240.00
0030	150.00	6,750.00	50.00	2,250.00	115.00	5,175.00
0031	125.00	7,875.00	50.00	3,150.00	115.00	7,245.00
0032	800.00	8,800.00	100.00	1,100.00	280.00	3,080.00
0033	62.00	5,952.00	30.00	2,880.00	45.00	4,320.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Sixth		Seventh		Eight	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	48.00	2,976.00	30.00	1,860.00	10.00	620.00
0035	76.25	12,200.00	160.00	25,600.00	10.00	1,600.00
0036	2,675.00	64,200.00	3,000.00	72,000.00	4,500.00	108,000.00
0037	584.50	6,429.50	600.00	6,600.00	2,250.00	24,750.00
0038	681.00	27,921.00	800.00	32,800.00	1,300.00	53,300.00
0039	519.00	316,590.00	900.00	549,000.00	1,000.00	610,000.00
0040	160.60	19,272.00	100.00	12,000.00	275.00	33,000.00
0041	1,395.00	4,185.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	650.00	1,950.00
0042	525.00	5,775.00	300.00	3,300.00	225.00	2,475.00
0043	35.00	22,750.00	30.00	19,500.00	25.00	16,250.00
0044	600.00	2,400.00	500.00	2,000.00	600.00	2,400.00
0045	314.82	7,240.86	500.00	11,500.00	1,200.00	27,600.00
0046	630.00	3,780.00	200.00	1,200.00	250.00	1,500.00
0047	933.50	4,107.40	400.00	1,760.00	700.00	3,080.00
0048	710.60	4,263.60	400.00	2,400.00	700.00	4,200.00
0049	35.88	1,650.48	20.00	920.00	10.00	460.00
0050	90.00	2,520.00	200.00	5,600.00	35.00	980.00
0051	50.00	1,050.00	50.00	1,050.00	25.00	525.00
0052	125,620.00	125,620.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	145,000.00	145,000.00
Cost:		\$1,414,931.04		\$1,458,280.00		\$1,543,400.00
Time:		80 Days x \$4,200.00		80 Days x \$4,200.00		80 Days x \$4,200.00
Bid Amount:		\$1,750,931.04		\$1,794,280.00		\$1,879,400.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014830	ROAD-TECH SAFETY SERVICES, INC. SHINGLE SPRINGS CA	796857	ITEM 3 (100%)
	ROAD-TECH SAFETY SERVICES, INC. SHINGLE SPRINGS CA	796857	ITEM 4 (50%)
	ROAD-TECH SAFETY SERVICES, INC. SHINGLE SPRINGS CA	796857	ITEM 5 (100%)
	ROAD-TECH SAFETY SERVICES, INC. SHINGLE SPRINGS CA	796857	ITEM 6 (100%)
	ROAD-TECH SAFETY SERVICES, INC. SHINGLE SPRINGS CA	796857	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL, INC. ELK GROVE CA	1056119	ITEM 52 (3.4%)
	ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL, INC. ELK GROVE CA	1056119	ITEM 22 (100%)
	ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL, INC. ELK GROVE CA	1056119	ITEM 23 (100%)
	ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL, INC. ELK GROVE CA	1056119	ITEM 24 (100%)
	ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL, INC. ELK GROVE CA	1056119	ITEM 25 (100%)
	ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL, INC. ELK GROVE CA	1056119	MOBILIZATION

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

03-2G9704
03-ED-193-11.9/17.3
4/15/2025

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014830	ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL, INC. ELK GROVE CA	1056119	ITEM 26 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200004067	EHS ANALYTICAL SOLUTIONS, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	ABSENT	ITEM 1 (17%)
	EHS ANALYTICAL SOLUTIONS, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	ABSENT	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 3 (73%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 4 (11%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 5 (75%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 6 (75%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 50 (75%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	EQUIPMENT RENTAL
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	EQUIPMENT RENTAL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200004067	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	CULVERT MARKERS
	VERUX, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	ABSENT	ITEM 8 (65%)
	VERUX, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	ABSENT	ITEM 15 (75%)
	VERUX, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	ABSENT	ITEM 16 (75%)
	VERUX, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	ABSENT	WPCP/WPCM
	VERUX, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	ABSENT	WATER QUALITY SAMPLING/ANALYSIS
	VERUX, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	ABSENT	WATER QUALITY MONITORING
	ALLUVION BIOLOGICAL CONSULTING SACRAMENTO CA	ABSENT	ITEM 17 (75%)
	ALLUVION BIOLOGICAL CONSULTING SACRAMENTO CA	ABSENT	BIOLOGIST
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPING ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 22 (75%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPING ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 23 (75%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200004067	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPING ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 24 (75%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPING ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 25 (75%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPING ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 26 (75%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPING ROCKLIN CA	878017	PINE NEEDLE MULCH
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPING ROCKLIN CA	878017	DRY SEED
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPING ROCKLIN CA	878017	EC BLANKET
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPING ROCKLIN CA	878017	FIBER ROLLS
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPING ROCKLIN CA	878017	COMPOST
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPING ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 52 (14%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPING ROCKLIN CA	878017	MOBILIZATION

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700002004	T AND S INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 3 (100%)
	T AND S INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 4 (20%)
	T AND S INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 50 (100%)
	T AND S INC REDDING CA	983087	TRAFFIC CONTROL (FLAGGING PARTIAL)
	AGL LANDSCAPE INC SACRAMENTO CA	416388	ITEM 9 (100%)
	AGL LANDSCAPE INC SACRAMENTO CA	416388	ITEM 18 (100%)
	AGL LANDSCAPE INC SACRAMENTO CA	416388	ITEM 22 (100%)
	AGL LANDSCAPE INC SACRAMENTO CA	416388	ITEMS 9-13
	AGL LANDSCAPE INC SACRAMENTO CA	416388	ITEMS 22-26

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1900001581	SWPPQUEEN SACRAMENTO CA	1033335	ITEM 7 (25%)
	SWPPQUEEN SACRAMENTO CA	1033335	ITEM 8 (100%)
	SWPPQUEEN SACRAMENTO CA	1033335	ITEM 15 (100%)
	SWPPQUEEN SACRAMENTO CA	1033335	ITEM 16 (100%)
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	ITEM 3 (100%)
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	ITEM 4 (100%)
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	ITEM 5 (100%)
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	ITEM 6 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 9 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 10 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 12 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1900001581	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 13 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 18 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 22 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 23 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 24 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 25 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 26 (100%)
	SAPERRE EL DORADO HILLS CA	ABSENT	ITEM 17 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1900004497	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 9-13 (90%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 18 (90%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 22-26 (90%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	EROISON CONTROL/LANDSCAPE
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	EROISON CONTROL/LANDSCAPE
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	EROISON CONTROL/LANDSCAPE
	ALMENDARIZ CONSULTING ELDORADO HILLS CA	979806	ITEM 4 (80%)
	ALMENDARIZ CONSULTING ELDORADO HILLS CA	979806	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	SWPPQUEEN, INC SACRAMENTO CA	1033335	ITEM 8 (100%)
	SWPPQUEEN, INC SACRAMENTO CA	1033335	ITEM 15 (100%)
	SWPPQUEEN, INC SACRAMENTO CA	1033335	ITEM 16 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1900004497	SWPPQUEEN, INC SACRAMENTO CA	1033335	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL
	SWPPQUEEN, INC SACRAMENTO CA	1033335	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL
	SWPPQUEEN, INC SACRAMENTO CA	1033335	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2000001958	T&S DVBE INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 3 (100%)
	T&S DVBE INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 4 (31.4%)
	T&S DVBE INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 50 (100%)
	T&S DVBE INC. REDDING CA	983087	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	T&S DVBE INC. REDDING CA	983087	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM PARTIAL, LANE CLOSURES & RELATED EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS
	T&S DVBE INC. REDDING CA	983087	MARKER (CULVERT)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 22 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 23 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 24 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 25 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 26 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2000001958	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	PINE NEEDLE MULCH
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	DRY SEED (SQFT)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (BLANKET)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	FIBER ROLLS
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	COMPOST (CY)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 52 (3.7%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	MOBILIZATION FOR SCOPE
	RHINO ENGINEERING PLACERVILLE CA	1104122	ITEM 28 (100%)
	RHINO ENGINEERING PLACERVILLE CA	1104122	ITEM 29 (100%)
	RHINO ENGINEERING PLACERVILLE CA	1104122	ITEM 30 (100%)
	RHINO ENGINEERING PLACERVILLE CA	1104122	ITEM 31 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2000001958	RHINO ENGINEERING PLACERVILLE CA	1104122	ITEM 32 (100%)
	RHINO ENGINEERING PLACERVILLE CA	1104122	HMA (TYPE A)
	RHINO ENGINEERING PLACERVILLE CA	1104122	MINOR HMA
	RHINO ENGINEERING PLACERVILLE CA	1104122	PLACE HMA DIKE (TYPE A)
	RHINO ENGINEERING PLACERVILLE CA	1104122	PLACE HMA DIKE (TYPE C)
	RHINO ENGINEERING PLACERVILLE CA	1104122	PLACE HMA (MISC AREAS)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 35 (100%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2500002187	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	9718388	ITEM 3 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	9718388	ITEM 4 (96%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	9718388	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	9718388	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 9 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 10 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 12 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 13 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 18 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	TEMP EROSION CONTROL BLANKET
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	TEMP CHECK DAM

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2500002187	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	TEMP FIBER ROLL
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	TEMP GRAVEL BAG BERM
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	TEMP HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE (CONT.) ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 22 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE (CONT.) ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 23 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE (CONT.) ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 24 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE (CONT.) ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 25 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE (CONT.) ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 26 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE (CONT.) ROCKLIN CA	878017	PINE NEEDLE MULCH
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE (CONT.) ROCKLIN CA	878017	DRY SEED
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE (CONT.) ROCKLIN CA	878017	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (BLANKET)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2500002187	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE (CONT.) ROCKLIN CA	878017	FIBER ROLLS
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE (CONT.) ROCKLIN CA	878017	COMPOST
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE (CONT.) ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 52 (3.1%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE (CONT.) ROCKLIN CA	878017	MOBILIZATION